

NOTIFICATION

CLOSURE OF LABUAN FSA OFFICE PREMISES IN LABUAN AND KL FROM 13 - 26 JANUARY 2021

In line with the announcement made on 11 January 2021 by Tan Sri Muhyiddin Yassin, Prime Minister of Malaysia, on the government's decision to implement the Movement Control Order (MCO) in Kuala Lumpur and Labuan to curb the exponential outbreak of COVID-19 in Malaysia, Labuan FSA will be closing its office premises from 13 to 26 January 2021.

During this period, Labuan FSA staff will be working from home but nevertheless, Labuan FSA will continue to provide its services within the normal working hours, and will ensure no interruption to the operations and services of the Authority.

Labuan FSA will closely monitor the current situation and communicate to the industry of any further developments.

Labuan Financial Services Authority

12 January 2021

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Corporate Communication Unit Tel: 087- 591 200, Fax: 087- 428 200 E-mail: <u>communication@labuanfsa.gov.my</u> Website: <u>www.labuanfsa.gov.my</u>